

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. No.3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7240/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in SA No. 190/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

REHMUBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAZAL HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,declaring the respondent as major

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 31.1.2008.

List the matter on 31.1.2008.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the
names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have
filed their appearance.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar