

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7240/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2006 in SA No. 190/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P. JABALPUR, BENCH AT INDORE)

REHMUBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAZAL HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

with I.A. Nos.4-5 (Appln.(s) for vacating interim order and exemption from filing
O/T)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Ramnaresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Miten Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit to
the counter affidavit filed by Respondent Nos.1 to 8.(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master