

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7240/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2006 in SA No. 190/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

REHMUBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAZAL HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacating interim order and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs a last chance, one week's time is granted to file
rejoinder-affidavit.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master